within a maximum period of 3 (three) years after the entry of the appropriate amendment to the Articles of Association in the

company register and with the consent of the Supervisory Board, against cash or a non-cash contribution of up to a nominal value

of EUR 6,698,875.00 (six million, six hundred and ninety eight thousand, eight hundred and seventy five) through the issue of a

maximum of 6,698,875 (six million, six hundred and ninety eight thousand, eight hundred and seventy five) new bearer shares with

a nominal value of EUR 1.00 (one euro) each at a minimum issuing price of EUR 1.00 (one euro) each, up to EUR 29,028,460.00

(twenty nine million, twenty eight thousand, four hundred and sixty) and to determine the issuing price and the issuing conditions in

agreement with the Supervisory Board (authorised capital). 

c) The authorisation of the Board of Directors subject to the consent of the Supervisory Board to exclude the subscription rights of